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POWER SUPPLY POWER SUPPLY
BACKUP BATTERY ENGINE BATTERY

STARTMOTOR STOP PULLCOIL DYNAMO
PRE-VOLTAGE

STOP HOLDCOIL
REGULATOR

POWER SUPPLY ACTUATOR
IN/OUT

HOURCOUNTERCLUTCH

REMARK: PIN 12 (WIRE 18)For 1D81 Engine

+

-

3G1
Battery

10A

SB1260

20A

2X4

12

11

14

K1
/7.1 22

21

24

K3
/7.3 12

11

14

K3
/7.3 22

21

24

K4
/7.5

183

A2

x2

R1
47/3W

HATZ.

P600J
2 7 24

1483124

1

2

B1
MI-002A

h

3

4

NO
OFF-ON

21

1

3

4

K2
/7.2

X1:37

16X5

CLUTCH

8X5

12

11

14

K4
/7.5 X1:34 22

21

24

K5
/7.6 12

11

14

22

21

24

K6
/7.7 12

11

14

15 16

ACTUATOR

M

ONLY STANDARD PLUS

26 27

2 5

1X4

X1:31

1 3 18 2 7 24

0

A1X1 1X1

0X1

12VDC/10A / 5.0

0VDC / 5.0

12VDC/20A / 5.0

X1:2
6.4

ACTSP+ / 6.8

12VDC/SW / 5.0

12VDC/MR / 5.0

ACTSP- / 6.8
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RP
M

 -

RP
M

+

RPMRPM
UP DOWN

-

POWER SUPPLY RPM COUNTER
FLOATERSWITCH
HIGH CONNECTED ALARM (OPTION)SPARE HIGH

FLOATERSWITCH FLOATERSWITCH
LOW START

FLOATERSWITCH

HATZ
/6.1

ACTUATOR IN ACTUATOR OUT

A1
/6.0
/7.0
/8.0

CROUZET
MILLENIUM 3

 XB26
INPUTS

-+ I1 I2 I3 I4 I5 I6 I7 I8 I9

13X4

M1
M1-003

RPM
COUNTER

+
+

-

FLOAT_HIGH
MI 100

FLOATERSWITCH MINIMATIC

X6 4 2 1 PE 3

3X5 9 1 2

FLOAT_LOW
MI 100

FLOATERSWITCH MINIMATIC

X8 4 2 1 PE 3

11 10

3

4

Start
NO

3

4

3

4
ONLY STANDERD PLUS

W

22

38X1 34 30 33 41 39 32X1 22

13

U1
OPTION (ALARM)

12VDC/10A / 4.9

12VDC/20A / 4.9

12VDC/SW / 4.9

12VDC/MR / 4.9

0VDC / 4.9 0VDC / 6.0

12VDC/SW / 7.0

12VDC/MR / 6.0

12VDC/20A / 6.0
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ONLY STANDARD PLUS

AIR FILTER
DIRTY

OILPRESSURE
FAILURE

ENGINE TEMP
FAILURE FAILURE

EXTERNAL
FAILURE
GENERAL

VOLTAGE
DYNAMO BATTERY

VOLTAGE
FUELLEVEL SENSOR

SWIMMERBOX
ACTUATOR
FEEDBACK

A1
/5.0
/7.0
/8.0

CROUZET
MILLENIUM 3 

XB26
INPUTS

IA IB IC ID IE IF IG -

HATZ
/5.1

11X4 5 6 7

1KΩ 10KΩ 4K7Ω4K7Ω 4k7Ω

B2
FUELLEVEL
INDICATOR

MI-010

+ S+

-

7X5 12 4 5

FUEL
MI-010

FUELSENSOR

1

3

2

SWBOX
MT111

+ -

ACTUATOR

63

1

10X4

X1 17

X3 51

17 4 5

1N4004

4X1 5 652X3 2X1

36X1 34 30 35 13X1

50X3

12VDC/20A / 5.9

12VDC/MR / 5.9

X1:2
4.3

0VDC / 5.9 0VDC / 7.0

ACTSP+/4.5

ACTSP-/4.2
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STARTMOTOR CLUTCH STOP PULLCOIL STOP HOLDCOIL ACTUATOR IN ACTUATOR OUT LEVEL ALARM

A1
/5.0
/6.0
/8.0

CROUZET
MILLENIUM 3

XB26
OUTPUTS

O1VO1 O2VO2 O3VO3 O4VO4 O7VO7VO6O6O5VO5

A1

A2

K1

12
11

14
/4.2

A1

A2

K2

1
3

4
/4.5

A1

A2

K3

12
11

14
/4.3

22
21

24
/4.2

A1

A2

K4

12
11

14
/4.6

22
21

24
/4.4

A1

A2

K5

12
11

14
/4.8

22
21

24
/4.8

A1

A2

K6

12
11

14
/4.8

22
21

24
/4.7

x1

x2

P2
RD

P1
WH

3

4

S2
VACUUM PUMP

O7

X1 45

O7O6O6O5O5O4O4O3O3O2O2O1O1

12VDC/SW/5.9 12VDC/SW / 8.0

0VDC/6.9 0VDC / 8.0
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START/RUN WARNING LEVEL CONTROL ACTIVE

A1
/5.0
/6.0
/7.0

CROUZET
MILLENIUM 3

XB26
OUTPUTCARD

OAO9O8CC

x1

x2

P3
GN

x1

x2

P4
RD

x1

x2

P5
GN

46X1

0VDC/7.9

12VDC/SW/7.9
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U1: This is an option for the Floaterswitch Alarm 25-03-255,55


